6 | 4 | 3
:"" il L e ot moeTs e - } A TERMINAL NAME: AMPLVER THRU SPLICE A A A == REVISIONS
O PART e EIRST MACHINE @ 41765 | REF CRIMPING DATA A A A A |66 [T N Ml R ‘
Nuwper  |REV] usep REFERENCE | FEFD TYPE 41899 MR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE COMBINATION L2 | r-te-orem [ e JRS UG
566423—1 A 356462—-2 G—SPLICE TERM AIR _FEED l—l 42119
5664232 B | 2161300—1 |5K CE & G THRU SPUCE| _AIR_FEED o~ | 140778 | 7 | 079 +002 [2.0 #0.05mm] 4000-5000 CMA
7-566423—7 | A | 356462—2 | SPARE PARTS KIT 140837 | 6 [.074 +002 [1.88 0.05mm] 3000-4000 CMA
7-566423—8 | B — CONV._ KIT FOR —1 TO —2 = ) 6 |.069 %002 [1.75 0.05mm] 2000—3000 CMA ‘
A Iid 5 [.064 +002 [1.63 #0.05mm] 1500-2000 CMA
~ ek CRMP| _SizE TYPE RANGE P I N T SR B WX B &
2 | —-[ 2] - - , )
ol WIRE | .110 [2.79mm] F 1500-5000 CMA 1 -1 ] = 2168489—1 ACTUATOR, SPARE_MCI 68 ‘
INSUL - = - =111 = 21612731 GUARD, END FEED INSERT | 67
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC | FEED |APPL INSTRUCTION | SET UP GAGE LAYOUT 1 _ 1 _ 2161272—-1 GUARD, END FEED 66 ‘
.279—.341 114—2009 .315 408-8039 - - /3\ J e — 7 260277 —1 AR FEED ASSY 65 ,
TERMINAL NAME: AMPLIVAR ™MTHRU SPLICE /A A A - 1 SR T o gg
- i — ELBOW, SWIVEL (1 1/8NPT—1/4]
iﬁﬁ’ZZ PAD CRIMPING DATA A A& A — [ = [ 1 [ 1 23238—1 QUICK DISCONNECT 62 ‘
140723 |- R CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE COMBINATION — | — hz.0oohz.od 27319-4 TUBING, POLY—FLO .25 61
140780 | 5 [.064 £002 [1.63 30.05mm] 2600-3000 CMA 60 ‘
170152 | 5 |.061 +002 [1.55 #0.05mm] 1800—2600 CMA - =1 111 13382071 BRACKET, FEED EXT 59
12173841 T 057 2002 [1.45 20.05mm] 1000-1800 CVA 1T 1 1338208—1 BRACKET, FEED gg ‘
5 |.053 +002 [1.35 20.05mm] 600—1000 CMA 56
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 55
WIRE | .110 [2.79mm] F 600—3000 CMA 54 ‘
NSUL - — /3\ — [ = [ 1 [1 460680—1 FEED FINGER ASSY 53
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE LAYOUT 52
.279—.341 114—2009 | .270 | PN | - | - 1= — — ?3 ‘
49
2 [ - [ 2]- 18029-2 M4 HEX_NUT 118 — | =11 223747 VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST 48 ‘
2 | - | 2 [ = 18025—2 M4 _LOCK WASHER 117 — [ = [ 1 [1 22304—1 NIPPLE, HEX 1/8 NPT 47
2 [ - 2= 18027-2 M4 FLAT WASHER 116 46
1T =11 ]-= 408—32162 THRU_SPLICE IS_SHEET—GII 115 - =1 -1= - - 45 ‘
- - 1 1 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE 114 - - - - - - 44
— | =111 14243281 SQUARE HD SCR 113 — =] =] = Z - 3
o I I 21024-8 WASHER, LOCK (3/8) 112 — =1 -1- = - o) ‘
-1 -1T212 21024-3 WASHER,LOCK(NO.6)STR & SHR 111 o I 7-21002-6 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16—24x.75) 41
- —-12 12 210244 WASHER,LOCK(NO.8)SHEAR BL 110 -1 -1-1- - — 40
- -1212 21024-5 WASHER,LOCK(NO.10) 109 39 ‘
— [ =11 [1 210224 NUT,HEX SELF LKG(1/4—20) 108 38
— -1 2] 2 21018-6 NUT,HEX(8—32)DRAG 107 — - =-1= = = 37
- 11 1= 408—127000 | THRU SPLICE IS SHEET 106 — =1 =-1= = = 36 ‘
- = = 1 408—8318 THRU SPLICE IS SHEET 105 - — - - - - 35
= - 1 1 22736-3 SCR,SKT,SET NYLON (6—32x.156) 104 34 [
103 33 ‘
- -12 2 5—-21061-5 SCR,SKT,SET CONE PT (8—32x.88) 102 32
@@ 2 | -2 - 3-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M6x50) 101 31
@ - | -1 -12 3—18023—1 SCR, SHC (M6x30) 100 -1 -[21]2 18027—4 WASHER, FLAT M6 30 ‘
— [ = [ 1 [1 461264—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 99 — -1 2] 2 2-18023-9 SCR,SHC M6 X 20 29
— | — [2.00[2.00] _25527-6 TAPE, POLYURETHANE 98 — [ = [ 1 [1 3-690451-3 SPACER 28
— [ = [ 1 [1 690701—2 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 97 — [ = [ 1 [1 240639—1 STRIPPER 27 ‘
96 — [ = [ 1 [1 1424318—1 PLATE, BASE 26
95 25
— -1 2] 2 3-21000-5 SCR, SHC (10—32x.50) 94 — [ = [ 1 [1 458412-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 ‘
93 23
-1 -12]2 3-21002-3 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.50)ST GD PL 92 - =111 3-22283—-0 SPRING, DRAG 22
- - 2 2 2-22733-8 SCR, SHC (1/4—20x.62) FEED BKT 91 21 B ‘
— | -1 2] 2 2-21002-6 SCR, BHC 832 X .25 LG. 90 — [ = [ 1 [1 458403—1 DRAG, STOCK 20
- =141+ 1-21002-6 SCR, BHC 6-32 X .25 LG. 89 -1 =111 458406—8 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
- -13 3 1-21000-9 SCR, SHC 6-32 X .38 LG. 88 - - 1 1 458404-9 GUIDE, STRIP_(FRONT) 18 ‘
- | -2 ]2 2-21002—4 SCR, BHC 832 X .75 LG. 87 17
o 1 1 21001-7 SCR,SHC(1/4—-20x1.25)DRAG & ARM 86 o 1 1 1424330-1 GUIDE, TERMINAL 16
@@ — | =111 22733-3 SCR, BHC 6-32 X .25 LG. LOCWEL 85 — | =111 1424334—1 REAR_STRIPPER 15 ‘
— | =11 [ 23030-3 SCR. SHC 6-32 X .50 LG. LOCWEL 84 — [ = [ 1 [1 27058-2 PLUNGER, SPRING, STUBBY 14
GUARD DETAIL 83 — =111 21004—9 SCR, SHLD .31 DIA X .50 LG. 13
-2 ONLY 82 — [ = [ 1 [1 1338124—1 WHEEL, ADJUSTING 12 ‘
N = == 1338307-2 GUARD,APPLICATOR FEED 81 ﬁ — 1 [ 1 [ 1424319-1 ANVIL 11
- - - 3 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC10—32UNCX.50LG. 80 - — 1 1 1424335—-6 SHEAR 10
= -1 -12]2 2-21000-7 SCR,SHC(8—32X.50)ANVIL 79 - -1 11 458409-5 HOLDER, SHEAR 9 ‘
78 — [ = [ 1 [1 6—22282-8 SPRING, SHEAR RETURN 8
B 77 — [ = [ 1 [1 14243221 BLOCK, SHEAR DEPRESSOR 7
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. — [ = [ =[1 1338320—2 GUARD, END FEED 76 5 ‘
A @ 75 — [ = [ 1 [1 13382121 HOLDER, TOOL 5
GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 74 — — 1 1 690461—4 SCREW, SHEAR STOP 4
APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. A SOLID WIRE ON BOTTOM - | - 4]+ 1-21002-0 SCR, BHC (2-56X.25) GUARD WINDOW 73 1 3 ‘
N = [ =[ 1 [1 13381741 WINDOW, GUARD 72 2
/A\ SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS. A _'E:E: — | =11 [ 3-21001-3 SCR, SHC (3/8~16%.75) FEED ASSY 71 N =11 [ 1 [ 1-1338223-6__ | CRIMPER, WIRE, MODIFIED 1
A RECOMMENDED SET UP WIRE FOR TERMINAL 41899. ITEM NOT SHOWN. —-78|-77| —2| —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o -78|-77| —2| —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e ‘
FOR APPLICATOR QUALIFICATION ONLY. A\ ITEM 81 IS ATTACHED TO THE G TERMINATOR PARTS LIST PARTS UST A
GUARD DOOR WITH ITEM 80 QrY REQD PER ASSY GTY REGD PER ASSY
WIRE COMBINATION DATA . THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |"%: 1S TE Conneotivity
—rer REF MAG—STRANDED A\ CRMPER BOLT MUST BE LOOSENED TO CHANGE CRIMP L s | W Hamisburg, PA 17105-3608 ‘
PAD LTR [CRIMP HEIGHT] HEIGHT ADJUSTING WHEEL. BE SURE TO SEAT THE e TR e, [, T
; '822 g 1 )) 12 71 zﬂ g ; 8 ggﬁﬁrgﬁ _IASQIN_I_SJOH-INEGADJUSTING WHEEL “AND A a1 ——— END FEED THRU SPLICE APPLICATOR ‘
- . 1 PLC * - -
2 PLC — -
@Tms APPLICATOR HAS A THICKER WIRE CRIMPER @g:g ir RFRUGATEN SPe5 S S
/B\ USE MANUAL PRECISION ADUSTMENT LEVER ON FOR GERMAN CUSTOMERS. T |%'.‘.'E v A1100779(C=566423 - ‘
G TERMINATOR TO ACHIEVE PROPER CRIMP HEIGHT. r SUSTOVER DRAWING I Ll = s




T Life

Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.

lattis % A g nncen TP intessil, Panasons (T U170 ATEL AMDIN EEEs

0KI ﬂ_[ [ SANYD Quaoww RENESAS  SIEMENS SHARP _ ’[:E”"—:,l
g Sy, [IE moxm s U AT €N [qaL

BOURNME

NS 7, Citwbond DALLAS Meare  Gllegns (inteD e | ™ RONM
International . . — .
..-nﬂm.n._,,.,_ w@ TosHiga ZETEX 'niemalofa Amphenol élantec uichicon FU]ITSU

Viccn 5, e Y Sice . @ su@ N [BTOKO

Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru


mailto:org@lifeelectronics.ru
http://lifeelectronics.ru/

